Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



勝獅貨櫃企業有限公司 SINGAMAS CONTAINER HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock code: 716)

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO THE DISPOSAL OF EQUITY INTEREST IN AN ASSOCIATE COMPANY

Reference is made to the announcement of Singamas Container Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 28 July 2021 in relation to a discloseable transaction in relation to the disposal of equity interest in an associate company (the "Discloseable Transaction Announcement"). Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Discloseable Transaction Announcement unless the context requires otherwise.

The Company wishes to provide supplemental information in relation to the Purchaser. According to the information available to the Company: (i) the Purchaser and its subsidiaries (together, the "**Purchaser Group**") is headquartered in the United Kingdom and operates globally worldwide across Europe, Africa, Middle East, Asia Pacific, Australasia, the Americas and the Caspian region; and (ii) the principal activities of the Purchaser Group is the sale and rental of containers, baskets, tanks and workshops as well as the manufacture, sale and rental of offshore cabins, modules, aviation refuelling systems and equipment rooms for use in the offshore oil and gas and renewable energy industries. So far as the Company is aware, the Purchaser Group (under the "OEG" brand) is a renowned enterprise in the industry, and is one of the largest offshore container leasing groups in the world.

By Order of the Board
Singamas Container Holdings Limited
Teo Siong Seng

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 1 September 2021

The directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are Mr. Teo Siong Seng, Mr. Chan Kwok Leung and Ms. Chung Pui King, Rebecca as executive Directors, Mr. Tan Chor Kee and Mr. Kwa Wee Keng as non-executive Directors and Mr. Cheng Fu Kwok, David, Mr. Lau Ho Kit, Ivan and Mr. Ho Teck Cheong as independent non-executive Directors.